= 0.90 x 96,53,000/- 

= Rs. 86,87,700/- 

Force sale value = 70 % of market value 

= 0.70 x 96,53,000/- 

= Rs. 67,57,100/- 

IV. RESULT & DISCUSSION 

As considered above information & visit the Present fair market value of the subject property is` 96,53,000 /- (Rupees 

Ninety-Six lakhs fifty-three thousand only) 

Realizable Value is `86,87,700 /- ( Rupees Eighty-six lakhs eighty-seven thousand seven hundred only) Forced Sale 

Value is ` 67,57,100 /- ( Rupees Sixty-seven lakhs fifty-seven thousand one hundred Only) 

The above report is prepared as per the instruction of the owner of the property. And the documents and 

information provided by owner on the basis of that we visited the property and estimate the values. 

V. CONCLUSION 

In this case study of Development method of valuation is explained in details.